20-INCH ELECTRIC
SNOW THROWER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

50 5670-050 Nut, M8, LH 1
51 5670-051 Washer 1
52 5670-052 V-belt, 5PJ622 1
53 5670-053 Auger Pulley 1
54 5670-054 Bearing, 6202Z 2
55 5670-055 Lower Handle 1
56 5670-056 Curved Washer, 6mm 4
57 5670-057 Carriage Bolt, M6x55 4
58 5670-058 Nut, M6 4
59 5670-059 Trigger Handle 1
60 5670-060 Foam Cover 1
61 5670-061 Upper Handle 1
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
MOTOR
No. Part No. Description Qty.
100 5670-100ASM Motor Assembly 1
101 5670-101 Carbon Brush 2
102 5670-102 Carbon Brush Holder 2
103 5670-103 Motor Housing 1
104 5670-104 Washer, 22mm 1

119 5670-119 Gearbox Gasket 1
120 5670-120 Tension Pulley 1
121 5670-121 Washer 2
122 5670-122 Screw, M5x12 1
123 5670-123 Motor Cover Plate 1
124 5670-124 Motor Pulley 1
125 5670-125 Flexible Washer 1
126 5670-126 Socket Head Cap Screw, M5x12, LH 1
12 5670-012 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x16 3
17 5670-017 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x18 10
44 5670-044 Gasket 2
15 5670-015 Self-tapping Screw, ST3x12 2
SNOW THROWER
WHEELS
No. Part No. Description Qty.
200 5670-200ASM Wheel Assembly 2
201 5670-201 Wheel 2
202 5670-202 Wheel Cover 2
CHUTE ADJUSTMENT HANDLE
No. Part No. Description Qty.
300 5670-300ASM Chute Adjustment Handle Assembly 1
301 5670-301 Rotating Handle 1
302 5670-302 Washer 2
303 5670-303 Ring, 8mm 2
304 5670-304 Butterfly Nut, M6 1
305 5670-305 Flexible Washer 1
306 5670-306 Washer 1
307 5670-307 Connecting Rod Eyebolt 1
308 5670-308 Rubber Pad 1
309 5670-309 Thumb Screw, M4x14 1
310 5670-310 Connecting Rod, Upper 1
311 5670-311 Connecting Rod, Lower 1
KNOB
No. Part No. Description Qty.
400 5670-400ASM Knob Assembly 4
401 5670-401 Carriage Bolt, M8x50 4
402 5670-402 Knob 6
15
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty.
500 5670-500ASM Trigger Handle Housing Assembly 1
501 5670-501 Trigger Handle Housing, Right 1
502 5670-502 Connecting Rod 1
503 5670-503 Spring 1
504 5670-504 Trigger Handle Housing, Left 1
35 5670-035 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x20 3
17 5670-017 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x18 1
TRIGGER HANDLE HOUSING
No. Part No. Description Qty.
600 5670-600ASM Switch Assembly 1
601 5670-601 Switch Housing, Right 1
602 5670-602 Switch Button 1
603 5670-603 Switch Actuator 1
604 5670-604 Spring 1
606 5670-606 Cable Grommet 1
607 5670-607 Power Cord 1
608 5670-608 Switch 1
609 5670-609 Switch Housing, Left 1
610 5670-610 Switch Housing Mounting Plate 1
611 5670-611 Cable 1
17 5670-017 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x18 9
32 5670-032 Power Cord Clamp 2
3 5670-003 Self-tapping Screw, ST4x30 2
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
No. Part No. Description Qty.
700 5670-700ASM Auger Assembly 1
701 5670-701 Augur Shaft 1
702 5670-702 Auger Bearing Block A 1
703 5670-703 Retaining Ring 1
704 5670-704 Auger Bearing Block B 1